RECEIVED

Peter J. Richardson ISB No. 3195 Gregory M. Adams ISB No. 7454 Richardson Adams, PLLC 515 N. 27th Street Boise, Idaho 83702 Telephone: (208) 938-7900 Fax: (208) 938-7904 pcter@richardsonadams.com greg@richardsonadams.com

2020 NOV 18 AM 8: 42 IDAHO PUBLIC UTRITIES COMMISSION

Attorneys for the Industrial Customers of Idaho Power

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF) IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR) AUTHORITY TO REVISE THE ENERGY) EFFICIENCY RIDER, TARIFF SCHEDULE) 91.)

CASE NO. IPC-E-20-33

COMMENTS OF THE INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF IDAHO POWER – AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Yesterday afternoon, the Industrial Customers of Idaho Power inadvertently omitted to

include the Idaho Conservation League ("ICL"), represented by Ben Otto, in is service of its

comments in the above captioned matter. The ICL has now been property served as is reflected

in the below Amended Certificate of Service.

DATED this 18th day of November 2020.

Peter J. Richardson

RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 18th of November 2020, a true and correct copy of the COMMENTS OF THE INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF IDAHO POWER in Docket No. IPC-E-20-33 was served, pursuant to Commission Order No. 34602, exclusively via electronic mail to:

IPC-E-20-33 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF THE INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF IDAHO POWER PAGE 1 Benjamin J. Otto Idaho Conservation League botto@idahoconservation.org

Furthermore a copy of this Amended Certificate of Service has been emailed to the other parties of record in this proceeding, to wit:

Idaho Public Utilities Commission Jan Nuriyuki, Secretary jan.nuriyuki@puc.idaho.gov Edward.jewell@puc.idaho.gov

Idaho Power Company Inordstrom@idahopower.com dockets@idahopower.com caschenbrenner@idahopower.com

2. In hula By:

Peter Richardson, Attorney for the Industrial Customers of Idaho Power